
Excellence through experience"' 

709 Gillette St., Ste #3+ La Crosse, Wl54603 • 1-800-552-2932 • Fax (608) 781-8893 Email : rona@metcohq.com +www.metcohq.com 

June 17, 2019 

Carrie Stoltz 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI 54501 

Subject: Osceola Oil Bulk Plant (Former) - Bid Deferment Request for well abandonment. 
BRRTS #: 02-49-483615, PECFA #: 54858-9022-13-A 

Dear Ms. Stoltz, 

A bid deferment is being submitted for the subject property located at 413 2nd Avenue SW in Milltown, 
Wisconsin. The work scope will include: abandonment of all site wells (MW-1, -2, -3, -4, -5, and -6) . 
The costs are as follows: 

Well Abandonment 
Change Order Request 

$1 '178.88 
$ 381 .78 

Total $1,560.66 

METCO is requesting a change order in the amount of $1,560.66 to cover the additional tonnage. 
Upon state approval METCO will schedule the well abandonment. 

Attached is a copy of the Standardized Invoice as required. 

Should you have any questions, comments, or recommendations please contact me at our La Crosse 
office (608) 781-8879 or email at jasonp@metcohq.com. 

Sincerely, 

Jason T. Powell 
Staff Scientist 

Attachments 

c: Mike Montgomery - Client 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 



Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #25 
January 2019- June 2019 (updated 2/25/19) 

PECFA#: 54858-9022-13-A 
BRRTS #: 02-49-483615 

Site Name: Osceola Oil Bulk Plant (Former) 
Site Address: 413 2nd Ave SW, Milltown, WI 

Ven~;~;:;::---------------------------------------
lnvoice Dale: ---------------------------------------

Check#: ____________________________________ ___ 

U&C Total $ 1,560.66 
Variance to U&C Total $ 

Grand Total $ 1,560.66 

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION SERVICES ACTIVITY ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT MAX UNIT UNITS TOTAL 
CODE COST MAX 

8 Well Abandonment Consultant WAB05 Coordination Site $ 162.86 $ 162.86 

8 Well Abandonment Consultant WAB10 Water column < 30 fl Fl $ 2 52 215 $ 541 .80 

8 Well Abandonment Consultant WAB20 Bentonite Pellets (501b bag- 1/4' pellet) Bag $ 10.82 7 $ 75.74 

8 Well Abandonment Consultant WAB30 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 398.48 $ 398.48 

36 Change Order Request COR OS Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) Change Order $ 381.78 $ 381 .78 




